

TRADEM

793243v1

101898589

VER SHEET

Name of conveying party(ies):	2.Name and Address of receiving party(
The Chase Manhattan Bank	Gilette Food Flavorings LLC
200 Jericho Quadrangle	G Foods Acquisition LLC
Jericho, New York 11753	751 Rahway Avenue
	Union, New Jersey 07083
A New York Banking Corporation	
	A Delaware Limited Liability Company
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design
	is attached: NO
	(Designation must be a separate document from
	Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance: Release and Reassignment	
Execution Date: November 5, 2001	i i
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/422,161	1,951,560
70/422,101	1,001,000
Additional numbers attached? Yes	Additional numbers attached? Yes
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	ed:
PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYL 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 Attn: IP Department	LER LLP
1133 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is no paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is no paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is no paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 Attn: IP Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is in paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment Deposit Account No. 16-6330.
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 Attn: IP Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is in paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment Deposit Account No. 16-6330. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached sument.
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-6710 Attn: IP Department 8. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy is a true copy of the original plot Jeffrey E. LaGueux	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is in paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment Deposit Account No. 16-6330. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached furnent. November 16, 2001
8. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy is a true copy of the original plot.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$240.00 Enclosed as part of Check No. 112245 In the event the actual fee is greater that payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is in paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment Deposit Account No. 16-6330. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE lef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached sument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0178

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND REASSIGNMENTOF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

SCHEDULE A

ISSUED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Assignor	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
U.S	GFF & Design	G Foods Acquisition LLC	1,951,560	January 23, 1996
U.S.	GFF & Design	G Foods Acquisition LLC	1,951,559	January 23, 1996
U.S.	GF (Stylized)	G Foods Acquisition LLC	1,883,719	March 14, 1995
U.S.	GF (Stylized)	G Foods Acquisition LLC	1,884,066	March 14, 1995
U.S.	RYBO	G Foods Acquisition LLC	1,840,753	June 21, 1994

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Mark	Assignor	Appln. No.	Filing Date
U.S	GILETTECH	G Foods Acquisition LLC	75/422,161	January 23, 1998
U.S.	GILETTECH	G Foods Acquisition LLC	75/422,160	January 23, 1998
U.S.	GILETTECH	G Foods Acquisition LLC	75/422,159	January 23, 1998
U.S.	GILETTECH	G Foods Acquisition LLC	75/422,158	January 23, 1998

789501v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0179 PBW&T File No.: H3255-001

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

This RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is granted on this <u>5 th</u> day of November, 2001, by The Chase Manhattan Bank, as "Administrative Agent", with offices at 600 Fifth Avenue, Fourth Floor, New York, New York 10020 (the "Secured Party"), to Gilette Food Flavorings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company formerly known as G Foods Acquisition LLC, with an office at 751 Rahway Avenue, Union, New Jersey 07083 (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications, as are more particularly set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to secure the obligations of the Grantor in connection with an Assignment for Security (Trademarks), dated as of April 22, 1999 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party, as administrative agent for the lenders set forth in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release, restore and reassign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges, quitclaims, relinquishes and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the security interest in the Trademarks previously granted to the Secured

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0180

Party by the Grantor and recorded on April 29, 1999 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed as of the date first written above.

> THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK as Administrative Agent

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

) ss: New York

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ____ day of November 2001 by The Chase Manhattan Bank.

My commission expires:

Dialog(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.

```
T7/19/ALL
```

```
05422161
GILETTECH
          INTL CLASS: 30 (Staple Foods)
          T&T INTL CLASS:
                           5 (Pharmaceuticals)
                        29 (Meats & Processed Foods)
                        32 (Light Beverages)
                        46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods)
          U.S. CLASS:
          T&T U.S. CLASS:
                             6 (Chemicals & Chemical Compositions)
                        18 (Medicines & Pharmaceutical Preparations)
                        45 (Soft Drinks, & Carbonated Waters)
                        48 (Malt Beverages & Liquors)
          STATUS: Abandoned - No Statement of Use Filed; Intent to Use -
            Application; Intent To Use - Current
          GOODS/SERVICES: EXTRACTS, NOT IN THE NATURE OF ESSENTIAL OILS,
            FOR USE AS FLAVORING; FOOD ADDITIVES FOR NON-NUTRITIONAL
            PURPOSES FOR USE AS FLAVORING, INGREDIENTS OR FILLER; FLAVORING
            SYRUPS; AND FOOD FLAVORINGS NOT IN THE NATURE OF ESSENTIAL OILS
          SERIAL NO.: 75-422,161
          FILED: January 23, 1998
          PUBLISHED: September 15, 1998
          ABANDONED: June 9, 1999
          ALLOWANCE FILED: December 8, 1998
          ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation),
            751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United
            States of America)
          OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York
            Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited
            liability company)
            Reel/Frame: 1890/0879
            Recorded: April 29, 1999
            Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT
          FILING CORRESPONDENT: MICHAEL J WEINS, 31 BANK ST, LEBANON NH
            03766
```

DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.

T8/19/ALL

```
05422160
GILETTECH
          INTL CLASS: 32 (Light Beverages)
                      45 (Soft Drinks, & Carbonated Waters)
         U.S. CLASS:
                       46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods)
                       48 (Malt Beverages & Liquors)
          STATUS: Abandoned - No Statement of Use Filed; Intent to Use -
            Application; Intent To Use - Current
          GOODS/SERVICES: FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES AND ESSENCES, NOT IN THE
            NATURE OF ESSENTIAL OILS, FOR USE IN MAKING SOFT DRINKS
          SERIAL NO.: 75-422,160
          FILED: January 23, 1998
          PUBLISHED: September 15, 1998
         ABANDONED: June 9, 1999
         ALLOWANCE FILED: December 8, 1998
          ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation),
            751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United
            States of America)
          OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York
            Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK,
            NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited
            liability company)
            Reel/Frame: 1890/0879
            Recorded: April 29, 1999
            Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT
          FILING CORRESPONDENT: MICHAEL J WEINS, 31 BANK ST, LEBANON NH
            03766
```

T9/19/ALL

```
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          05422159
GILETTECH
          INTL CLASS:
                      2 (Paints)
          U.S. CLASS:
                       6 (Chemicals & Chemical Compositions)
                       11 (Inks & Inking Materials)
                       16 (Protective & Decorative Coatings)
          T&T U.S. CLASS:
                          1 (Raw Or Partly Prepared Materials)
                       14 (Metals, Metal Castings & Forgings)
          STATUS: Abandoned - No Statement of Use Filed; Intent to Use -
            Application; Intent To Use - Current
          GOODS/SERVICES: COLORANTS FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF FOOD
          SERIAL NO.: 75-422,159
          FILED: January 23, 1998
          PUBLISHED: September 15, 1998
         ABANDONED: June 9, 1999
          ALLOWANCE FILED: December 8, 1998
          ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation),
            751 RAHWAY AVE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United
            States of America)
          OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York
            Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK,
            NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited
            liability company)
            Reel/Frame: 1890/0879
            Recorded: April 29, 1999
            Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT
          FILING CORRESPONDENT: MICHAEL J WEINS, 31 BANK ST, LEBANON NH
            03766
```

DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED

```
T10/19/ALL
```

```
(c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          05422158
GILETTECH
          INTL CLASS: 3 (Cosmetics & Cleaning Preparations)
          T&T INTL CLASS: 29 (Meats & Processed Foods)
          U.S. CLASS: 1 (Raw Or Partly Prepared Materials)
                        4 (Abrasives & Polishing Materials)
                        6 (Chemicals & Chemical Compositions)
                       50 (Merchandise Not Otherwise Classified)
                       51 (Cosmetics & Toilet Preparations)
          52 (Detergents & Soaps)
T&T U.S. CLASS: 46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods)
          STATUS: Abandoned - No Statement of Use Filed; Intent to Use -
            Application; Intent To Use - Current
          GOODS/SERVICES: FOOD FLAVORING BEING ESSENTIAL OILS
          SERIAL NO.: 75-422,158
          FILED: January 23, 1998
          PUBLISHED: August 25, 1998
          ABANDONED: May 18, 1999
          ALLOWANCE FILED: November 17, 1998
          ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation),
            751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United
            States of America)
          OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York
            Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK,
            NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited
            liability company)
            Reel/Frame: 1890/0879
            Recorded: April 29, 1999
                    SECURITY AGREEMENT
          FILING CORRESPONDENT: MICHAEL J WEINS, 31 BANK ST, LEBANON NH
            03766
```

T1/19/ALL

```
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          04429673
RYBO
          INTL CLASS: 30 (Staple Foods)
          U.S. CLASS: 46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods)
          STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged
          GOODS/SERVICES: YEAST, EXTRACTS USED AS FLAVORING AND FOOD
            FLAVORINGS
          SERIAL NO.: 74-429,673
          REG. NO.: 1,840,753
          REGISTERED: June 21, 1994
          FIRST USE: March 2, 1990 (Intl Class 30)
          FIRST COMMERCE: March 2, 1990 (Intl Class 30)
          FILED: August 30, 1993
          PUBLISHED: March 29, 1994
          AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; September 28, 2000
          ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          5TH NEW OWNER ENTERED AFTER REGISTRATION: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS
            LLC (Delaware Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New
            Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America)
          ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (Corporation), 751
            RANWAY AVENUEUNION, NJ 07083
            Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS, INC. (Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 1305/0332
            Recorded: March 10, 1995
            Brief: CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTIVE 12-15-94
          ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation), 751
            RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United
            States of America)
            Assignor(s): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey
            Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 1464/0906
            Recorded: May 31, 1996
            Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
          ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York
            Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK,
            NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited
            liability company)
            Reel/Frame: 1890/0879
            Recorded: April 29, 1999
                   SECURITY AGREEMENT
          ASSIGNEE(S): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 80
            FIELD POINT ROAD, THIRD FLOOR, GREENWICH, CT (Connecticut),
            06830, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 2013/0749
            Recorded: March 23, 2000
            Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
```

```
ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (A delaware limited
  liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey),
  07083-663, USA (United States of America)
  Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, C/O BROOKSIDE INTERNATIONAL
  INCORPORATED (Delaware Corporation)
  Reel/Frame: 2061/0879
  Recorded: May 24, 2000
  Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey),
  07083-663, USA (United States of America)
  Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited
  liability company)
  Reel/Frame: 2061/0886
  Recorded: May 24, 2000
Brief: CHANGE OF NAME
ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability
  company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663,
  USA (United States of America)
  Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS (Delaware Corporation)
  Reel/Frame: 2132/0180
  Recorded: June 5, 2000
  Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
FILING CORRESPONDENT: STEPHEN B GLASER, STEPHEN B. GLASER,
  PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP, 1133 AVENUE OF THE MERICAS,
  NEW YORK, NY 10036-6710
```

T3/19/ALL (Item 1 from file: 226) 3/19/1 DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv. * TRADEMARK IMAGE AVAILABLE * 04654053 GFF and Design INTL CLASS: 29 (Meats & Processed Foods) 30 (Staple Foods) U.S. CLASS: 46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods) STATUS: Registered GOODS/SERVICES: (INT. CL. 29) MEATS, FISH, POULTRY AND EXTRACTS OF THE SAME (INT. CL. 30) SEASONINGS; FOOD FLAVORINGS NOT BEING ESSENTIAL OILS; EXTRACTS, NOT BEING ESSENTIAL OILS, USED AS A FLAVORING SERIAL NO.: 74-654,053 REG. NO.: 1,951,560 REGISTERED: January 23, 1996 FIRST USE: January 31, 1995 (Intl Class 29) January 31, 1995 (Intl Class 30) FIRST COMMERCE: January 31, 1995 (Intl Class 29) January 31, 1995 (Intl Class 30) FILED: March 30, 1995 PUBLISHED: October 31, 1995 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company) Reel/Frame: 1890/0879 Recorded: April 29, 1999 Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNEE(S): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 80 FIELD POINT ROAD, THIRD FLOOR, GREENWICH, CT (Connecticut), 06830, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2014/0118 Recorded: March 23, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (A delaware limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, C/O BROOKSIDE INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2061/0879 Recorded: May 24, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL

ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS LLC (Delaware Limited

Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited

07083-663, USA (United States of America)

liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey),

TRADEMARK 1,0/29/2001 REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0188

liability company)
Reel/Frame: 2061/0886
Recorded: May 24, 2000
Brief: CHANGE OF NAME

ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America)
Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS (Delaware Corporation)
Reel/Frame: 2132/0180
Recorded: June 5, 2000
Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL
FILING CORRESPONDENT: MICHAEL J. WEINS, 31 BANK STREET, LEBANON,



TDADEN

TRADEMARK 10/29/2001
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0189

T4/19/ALL (Item 1 from file: 226) 4/19/1 DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv. * TRADEMARK IMAGE AVAILABLE * 04654052 GFF and Design INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks) U.S. CLASS: 100 (Miscellaneous Service Marks) 101 (Advertising & Business Services) STATUS: Registered GOODS/SERVICES: WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF YEAST, FLAVORINGS, ADDITIVES AND FOOD INGREDIENTS SERIAL NO.: 74-654,052 REG. NO.: 1,951,559 REGISTERED: January 23, 1996 FIRST USE: February 28, 1995 (Intl Class 42) FIRST COMMERCE: February 28, 1995 (Intl Class 42) FILED: March 30, 1995 PUBLISHED: October 31, 1995 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company) Reel/Frame: 1890/0879 Recorded: April 29, 1999 Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNEE(S): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 80 FIELD POINT ROAD, THIRD FLOOR, GREENWICH, CT (Connecticut), 06830, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2014/0118 Recorded: March 23, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (A delaware limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, C/O BROOKSIDE INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2061/0879 Recorded: May 24, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company) Reel/Frame: 2061/0886

ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663,

Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS (Delaware Corporation)

TRADEMARK 10/29/2001
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0190

Recorded: May 24, 2000 Brief: CHANGE OF NAME

USA (United States of America)

Reel/Frame: 2132/0180

Recorded: June 5, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL

FILING CORRESPONDENT: MICHAEL J. WEINS, 31 BANK STREET, LEBANON,

NH 03766



http://www.dialogclassic.com/main.vmgw

TRADEMARK 10/29/2001

REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0191

T5/19/ALL 5/19/1 (Item 1 from file: 226) DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED (c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv. 04425115 * TRADEMARK IMAGE AVAILABLE * GF Stylized Letters INTL CLASS: 29 (Meats & Processed Foods) 30 (Staple Foods) 32 (Light Beverages) T&T INTL CLASS: 31 (Natural Agricultural Products) 45 (Soft Drinks, & Carbonated Waters) U.S. CLASS: 46 (Foods & Ingredients of Foods) STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged GOODS/SERVICES: (INT. CL. 29) MEAT EXTRACTS, PROCESSED FRUIT AND BERRIES (INT. CL. 30) SEASONINGS; FOOD FLAVORINGS NOT BEING ESSENTIAL OILS; EXTRACTS USED AS A FLAVORING (INT. CL. 32) ESSENCES FOR THE PREPARATION OF MINERAL WATER OR SOFT DRINKS; FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES SERIAL NO.: 74-425,115 REG. NO.: 1,883,719 REGISTERED: March 14, 1995 FIRST USE: August 1, 1988 (Intl Class 29) August 1, 1988 (Intl Class 30) August 1, 1988 (Intl Class 32) FIRST COMMERCE: August 1, 1988 (Intl Class 29) August 1, 1988 (Intl Class 30) August 1, 1988 (Intl Class 32) FILED: August 16, 1993 PUBLISHED: December 20, 1994 AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; June 13, 2001 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) 5TH NEW OWNER ENTERED AFTER REGISTRATION: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 715 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (Corporation), 751 RANWAY AVENUEUNION, NJ 07083 Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS, INC. (Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1305/0332 Recorded: March 10, 1995 Brief: CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTIVE 12-15-94 ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOODS, INC (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1464/0908 Recorded: May 31, 1996 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company)

Reel/Frame: 1890/0879 Recorded: April 29, 1999 Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNEE(S): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 80 FIELD POINT ROAD, THIRD FLOOR, GREENWICH, CT (Connecticut), 06830, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2013/0749 Recorded: March 23, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (A delaware limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, C/O BROOKSIDE INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2061/0879 Recorded: May 24, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company) Reel/Frame: 2061/0886 Recorded: May 24, 2000 Brief: CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2132/0180 Recorded: June 5, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL FILING CORRESPONDENT: STEPHANIE B. GLASER, ESQ , STEPHANIE B. GLASER, PATTERSON, BELKNAP, WEBB & TYLER LLP, 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6710



REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0193

```
T6/19/ALL
```

```
6/19/1
            (Item 1 from file: 226)
DIALOG(R) File 226: TRADEMARKSCAN(R) - US FED
(c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv.
          04418823
                      * TRADEMARK IMAGE AVAILABLE *
GF
      Stylized Letters
          INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)
          U.S. CLASS: 101 (Advertising & Business Services) T&T U.S. CLASS: 100 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)
          STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged
          GOODS/SERVICES: DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF FRUITS,
            FLAVORINGS AND FOOD INGREDIENTS
          SERIAL NO.: 74-418,823
          REG. NO.: 1,884,066
          REGISTERED: March 14, 1995
FIRST USE: September 25, 1989 (Intl Class 42)
          FIRST COMMERCE: September 25, 1989 (Intl Class 42)
          FILED: July 30, 1993
          PUBLISHED: November 8, 1994
          AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; May 30, 2001
          ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083,
            USA (United States of America)
          3RD NEW OWNER ENTERED AFTER REGISTRATION: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS
            LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVE,
            UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 070836633, USA (United States of
            America)
          ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (Corporation), 751
            RANWAY AVENUEUNION, NJ 07083
            Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS, INC. (Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 1305/0332
            Recorded: March 10, 1995
            Brief: CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTIVE 12-15-94
          ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation), 751
            RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United
            States of America)
            Assignor(s): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey
            Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 1465/0687
            Recorded: May 31, 1996
            Brief: ASSIGNMENT OF A PART OF ASSIGNOR INTEREST
          ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York
            Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK,
            NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited
            liability company)
            Reel/Frame: 1890/0879
            Recorded: April 29, 1999
            Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT
          ASSIGNEE(S): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 80
            FIELD POINT ROAD, THIRD FLOOR, GREENWICH, CT (Connecticut),
            06830, USA (United States of America)
            Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey
            Corporation)
            Reel/Frame: 2013/0749
```

Recorded: March 23, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (A delaware limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, C/O BROOKSIDE INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2061/0879 Recorded: May 24, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company) Reel/Frame: 2061/0886 Recorded: May 24, 2000 Brief: CHANGE OF NAME ASSIGNEE(S): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083-663, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GENEVA INGREDIENTS (Delaware Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2132/0180 Recorded: June 5, 2000 Brief: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND GOOD WILL FILING CORRESPONDENT: STEPHANIE B GLASER ESQ , STEPHANIE B GLASER ESQ, PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB, 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS FL 22, NEW YORK NY 10036-6731



T6/19/ALL (Item 1 from file: 226) 6/19/1 DIALOG(R:File 226:TRADEMARKSCAN(R)-US FED (c) 2001 Thomson & Thomson. All rts. reserv. 04418823 * TRADEMARK IMAGE AVAILABLE * GF Stylized Letters INTL CLASS: 42 (Miscellaneous Service Marks)
U.S. CLASS: 101 (Advertising & Business Services)
T&T U.S. CLASS: 100 (Miscellaneous Service Marks) STATUS: Registered; Section 8 & 15 - Accepted & Acknowledged GOODS/SERVICES: DISTRIBUTORSHIP SERVICES IN THE FIELDS OF FRUITS, FLAVORINGS AND FOOD INGREDIENTS SERIAL NO.: 74-418,823 REG. NO.: 1,884,066 REGISTERED: March 14, 1995 FIRST USE: September 25, 1989 (Intl Class 42) FIRST COMMERCE: September 25, 1989 (Intl Class 42) FILED: July 30, 1993 PUBLISHED: November 8, 1994 AFFIDAVIT SEC.: 8-15; May 30, 2001 ORIGINAL APPLICANT: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) OWNER AT PUBLICATION: GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) ORIGINAL REGISTRANT: GILETTE FCODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) 3RD NEW OWNER ENTERED AFTER REGISTRATION: GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS LLC (Delaware Limited liability company), 751 RAHWAY AVE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 070836633, USA (United States of America) ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (Corporation), 751 RANWAY AVENUEUNION, NJ 07083 Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS, INC. (Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1305/0332 Recorded: March 10, 1995 Brief: CHANGE OF NAME EFFECTIVE 12-15-94 ASSIGNEE(S): GILETTE FOODS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation), 751 RAHWAY AVENUE, UNION, NJ (New Jersey), 07083, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GILETTE FOOD FLAVORINGS, INC. (New Jersey Corporation) Reel/Frame: 1465/0687 Recorded: May 31, 1996 Brief: ASSIGNMENT OF A PART OF ASSIGNOR INTEREST ASSIGNEE(S): CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, AS AGENT, THE (New York Banking corporation), 600 FIFTH AVENUE, FOURTH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY (New York), 10020, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): G FOODS ACQUISITION LLC (Delaware Limited liability company) Reel/Frame: 1890/0879 Recorded: April 29, 1999 Brief: SECURITY AGREEMENT ASSIGNEE(S): GENEVA INGREDIENTS, INC. (Delaware Corporation), 80 FIELD POINT ROAD, THIRD FLOOR, GREENWICH, CT (Connecticut), 06830, USA (United States of America) Assignor(s): GILETTE FOODS INCORPORATED (New Jersey Corporation) Reel/Frame: 2013/0749

http://www.dialogclassic.com/main.vmgw

TRADEMARK^{10/29/2001}
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0196